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Cough, cold, fever, runny nose, sore throat?
ANY symptoms at all, no matter how mild, get a COVID19 test immediately
Real Fruit Icy Poles slurp!
Pg17
 

Doctors
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Dr Chandan - Tuesday 
 9th, 16th, 23rd 

Dr Hedgland –   Thursday 18th 
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Info on page 4




Please contact us if you have any Questions

  



  	 Booster Benefits for seniors
Pg 12-13

Little Sista’s
Pg 10
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Phillip Chatfield 1st
Sam Clark 2nd
Alice Clark 4th 
Timothy Chatfield 4th 
Katie Clark 14th
Kane Clark 17th 
Kahlia Harradine 25th 
Trent Clark 27th
Jack Claridge 28th
Nerinda beard 28th 
Dakoda Chatfield 27th  

 


 Who we are 
 Birthdays 
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Sorry if any of the Birthdays are wrong. If so can you please come update your details at Reception.


Kirrae Health Service exists in order to Service the physical, mental and emotional health needs of the Framlingham Aboriginal Community and surrounds in a manner that is effective, Culturally sensitive and acceptable to the Community.

What services do we provide?

[image: ] Community health 
· Health workers
· GP’S & RN
· Optometry etc
· Chronic disease management 
· Health checks & more

[image: ] Home & community care - CHSP 
· Assessment 
· Home maintenance 
· Social support groups 
· Access to homecare and personal care 
· Planned activity group
 
[image: ] Children’s activities 
· Playgroup 
· Holiday program 
· Koko blokes 

[image: ]Social emotional and wellbeing            
        program
· Advocacy support 
· Counselling (individuals, families, children)
· Case management 
· AOD
[image: 36,705 Footprint Illustrations &amp; Clip Art - iStock][image: 36,705 Footprint Illustrations &amp; Clip Art - iStock]
































[image: Transparent Walking Footprint Clipart - Footprint Png, Png Download ,  Transparent Png Image - PNGitem]



[image: C:\Users\mharradine\Downloads\Everyone aged 8 and over is required to wear a face mask in all indoor settings in Victoria. Need a mask We got ya coverd, just give us a buzz! 5567 1270.png]


[image: Transparent Walking Footprint Clipart - Footprint Png, Png Download ,  Transparent Png Image - PNGitem]







[image: C:\Users\mharradine\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Word\2.jpg]

























[image: C:\Users\mharradine\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Word\3.jpg]

























[image: ]
[image: Transparent Walking Footprint Clipart - Footprint Png, Png Download ,  Transparent Png Image - PNGitem]




[image: 22 Examples of Mathematics in Everyday Life – StudiousGuy]

Kip McGrath


Any of the kids need tutoring in Maths or English?  We can help.  We can arrange to fund Kip McGrath tutoring!
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LGBTQIA+


Transgender Victoria

www.tvg.org.au



TGV is Victoria’s leading body for trans and gender diverse advocacy.
They work to achieve justice, equity and inclusive service provision for trans and gender diverse people, their partners, families and friends.


Minus18

www.minus18.org.au


Minus18 are champions for LGBTQIA+ Youth.  Their website has great articles written by LGBTQIA+ youth that is helpful for other young people, parents, friends, carers, anyone.

Check it out!
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Summer Care

· Exercise in the morning or evening, when it’s likely to be cooler outdoors. If possible, exercise in shady areas. If it’s too hot to go out, work out at the gym, or walk laps or climb stairs inside an air-conditioned building.
· Drink plenty of water. Don’t wait until you’re thirsty. Help your body sweat and cool down by drinking water frequently.
· Wear lightweight, light-colored, loose-fitting clothing to help sweat evaporate and keep you cooler. If possible, wear a light-colored, wide-brimmed hat.
· SUNSCREEN, SUNSCREEN, SUNSCREEN!
· Involve the whole family. Physical activity is important for everyone. Take children and oldsters to the park, turn on some music and dance, or get pedometers for everyone in the family and have a friendly competition to see who can log the most steps each day.
· Give older or vulnerable people a call to see if they are okay
· Remind little kids to drink water, they forget!
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13,000+km


In the last 10 months members of the Deadly Walkers group have walked or run all the way from Bali to Samoa, well over 13,000km!!

Where’s Samoa?  About half way between New Zealand and Hawaii.  We all know where Bali is.
That’s AMAZING!
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2021 National NAIDOC Awards
The National NAIDOC Awards are an opportunity to recognise outstanding achievements by Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people at the community, national and international level.
Date published: 
16 December 2021
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The National NAIDOC Awards are an opportunity to recognise outstanding achievements by Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people at the community, national and international level.
The following people have been recognised for their achievements in the 2021 National NAIDOC Awards.
The Lifetime Achievement Award went to Pat O’Shane AM, a proud Kuku Yalanji woman from Mossman, Queensland. Pat has been voted as one of Australia’s living treasures by the National Trust, and is described as ‘an inspirational leader, inspirational woman and a hero to us all.’
The Person of the Year Award went to Keri Tamwoy of the Putch People, Wik Mungkan in the community of Aurukun, located in the remote western Cape York Peninsula. Keri co-founded the Wik Women’s Group which champions education and safety for women and children. She also played a leading role in the design of strategies to combat youth sexual violence in Cape York.
Other winners include:
· Christobel Swan, Female Elder of the Year
· Ernest Hoolihan, Male Elder of the Year
· Gadrian Hoosan on behalf of the Borroloola Community, Caring for Country Award
· Samara Fernandez-Brown, Youth of the Year
· Bobbi Lockyer, Artist of the Year
· Sasha Purcell, Scholar of the Year
· Jarron Andy, Apprentice of the Year
· Clarence ‘CJ’ McCarthy-Grogan, Sportsperson of the Year
Learn more about the 2021 winners on the NAIDOC website.
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[image: ]► UPDATED: COVID-19 vaccines: Frequently asked questions
This resource provides answers to some of the most frequently asked questions (FAQ) about COVID-19 vaccines. The FAQ have been updated with the latest available information and evidence on booster doses; minimum intervals between doses; vaccination for children and immunocompromised people; vaccine safety information, and more. 

[image: ]► UPDATED: COVID-19 and children: Frequently asked questions
This resource provides answers to some of the most common questions about COVID-19 in children, vaccines available in Australia and vaccine safety. The FAQ have been updated with the latest information.

[image: ]► UPDATED: COVID-19 vaccines – summary for immunisation providers
This resource provides a summary of new and updated information and advice on COVID-19 vaccines and vaccination program to assist immunisation providers. Each section contains links to further detailed information. The latest update provides information on timing of COVID-19 booster vaccination and the approval of Spikevax (Moderna) as a booster. 
Website Link for the three topics above: https://www.ncirs.org.au/covid-19/covid-19-vaccines-frequently-asked-questions 
[image: http://i7.cmail20.com/ei/t/10/012/E46/120949/csfinal/ncirs-icon-32-99079e0a283cf03c.png]► NEW: Decision aid: Should I get the COVID-19 vaccine?
A COVID-19 Decision aid has been developed to help people make an informed decision about getting a COVID-19 vaccine. The tool provides evidence-based information about both the disease and the vaccines and, through five simple steps, helps people weigh up the risks and benefits of vaccination for them and their family. 
Website Link: https://ncirs.org.au/covid-19-decision-aid? 
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Real Fruit Icy Poles
Source: healthy-kids.com.au
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Ingredients
 1 cup any fruit you like, e.g. strawberries, mango, blueberries, cherries, kiwifruit, pineapple, watermelon etc.
 2 cups 99% fruit juice of your choice

Method
1
Cut fruit into chunks and place into icy pole moulds, filling about half way.
2
Pour in fruit juice to the top of the mould.
3
Freeze overnight.
4
When ready to serve, run some warm water over the mould and gently slide the icy pole out.
[image: Transparent Walking Footprint Clipart - Footprint Png, Png Download ,  Transparent Png Image - PNGitem]Tips
· If you don't have icy pole moulds, you could use cups and paddle pop sticks. 





Carbonara pasta salad
[image: Carbonara pasta salad]INGREDIENTS
250g dried risoni pasta
150g streaky bacon rashers
2 baby cos lettuces 
4 boiled eggs
20g (1/4 cup) shaved parmesan
CREAMY DRESSING
125g (1/2 cup) sour cream
65g (1/4 cup) mayonnaise
2 tablespoons fresh lemon juice
2 teaspoons Dijon mustard
1 bunch fresh chives


METHOD 
Step 1 - Put the kettle on. Heat a non-stick frying pan over medium-high heat. Fill one-third of a large saucepan with water and place over high heat. Cover and bring to the boil.
Step 2 - While the water heats up, coarsely chop the bacon. Separate the lettuce leaves, rinse and drain well.
Step 3 - Pour boiling water from the kettle into pan of hot water. Cover and return to the boil. Add pasta. Cook following packet directions for 2 minutes less than stated on the packet. Drain. Return to pan.
Step 4 - While the pasta is cooking, add the bacon to the hot frying pan and cook, tossing, for 2-3 minutes or until crisp.
Step 5 - As the pasta and bacon cook, place dressing ingredients in a jug, using scissors to snip in the chives. Whisk until well combined.
Step 6 - Arrange lettuce on a serving platter. Add 3 tablespoonful’s of dressing to pasta. Toss until combined. Scatter the pasta over the lettuce. Halve eggs and arrange on top. Drizzle over the remaining dressing. Scatter over the bacon and parmesan. Season and serve.
	BARBECUE
	FLOWERS
	SANDALS

	BASEBALL
	GARDENING
	SKATEBOARD
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	BICYCLE
	HOT
	SUNSHINE

	BLUE SKY
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Summer - Word Search
[image: word search puzzle]
 
 

[image: Colouring-in activities for kids - Australia Day 2021]

	February 2022

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	31
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	Dr Chandan
Playgroup  
Dr Hall 
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	Podiatry Massgae
	Dr Chandan 
Playgroup 
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	
	Dr Chandan 
Playgroup 
Optometry 
	
	Dr Hedgland 
	
	
	

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	Massage 
	Dr Chandan 
Playgroup 
Diabetes Ed
Dietician 
	
	
	
	
	

	28
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
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Do you have any feedback on our:

· Services? 
· Ideas?
· Suggestions?

Let us know!
                                                                                                                        



















Phone: (03) 5567 1270
Email: info@kirrae.org.au 
Or Drop in feedback to reception











Add to my Shopping List 

Kirrae Health Service Inc.




1 Kirrae Ave
Purnim, Vic, 3279


PHONE:
03 5567 1270


FAX:
03 5567 1376
[bookmark: _Hlt460832717]


E-MAIL:
info@kirrae.org.au


We’re on Facebook
Check for information
update and more.
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We’re on the Web!
See us at:

WWW.KIRRAEHEALTH.COM
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1 Kirrae Avenue, Purnim, 3279
Ph: (03) 5567 1270 Fax: (03) 5567 1376  
Email: info@kirrae.org.au     
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Rapid Antigen Test

RAT

https://www.coronavirus.vic.gov.au/rapid-antigen-tests
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Everyone aged 8 and over is required to wear a face
mask in all indoor settings in Victoria. Need a mask?
We got ya covered, just give us a buzz!

5567 1270
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When should | get a rapid antigen test?

. If you have any Covid Symptoms

. If you are a close contact of someone with Covid-19
RAT recommended day 1, day 6 & anytime you have any
symptoms

¢ You can use a rapid antigen test if you want to quickly check if
you may have COVID-19, for example, before attending a crowded
event, social gathering or visiting vulnerable people
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positive?

If you test positive using a rapid antigen test, you must report your
result to the Department of Health online at

coronavirus.vic.gov.au/report

or call 1800 675 398
It's really simple. If you let Kirrae know as well, we can help make sure
you get any help you need
Follow this easy checklist if you test positive:

Report your result, immediately isolate for seven days,
tell your contacts.

Note: Your household contacts must also isolate for seven days
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where students really improve
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KIRRAE HEALTH SERIVCE INVITES COMMUNITY AND PARENT
INPUT IN REGARDS TO THE CREATION OF A GIRLS GROUP

FOR THE YOUNGER GIRLS IN COMMUNITY NOT YET OLD
ENOUGH TO PARTICIPATE IN KALAT GIRLS.

Little Sista°s

WILL COME TOGETHER OVER THE SCHOOL HOLIDAYS FOR ONE
ACTIVITY/ OUTING PER HOLIDAYS.

WE WOULD LOVE TO HEAR FROM COMMUNITY, THE GIRLS AND
PARENTS ABOUT THEIR IDEAS AND INPUT TO HELP START UP THE

GROUP FOR OUR YOUNGSTERS! Contact Ebony at KHS.
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